# Corrigendum for

## Tender No. EOI-2/IIIT-A/Mess Catering/2014, Dated: 04.11.2014

Date: 21 November 2014

Mess Catering Services for Girls Hostel I & II at IIIT-Allahabad campus is dropped and henceforth the tender invitation is valid for Girls Hostel III, Boys Hostel I, II, III and IV at IIIT-Allahabad campus and Hostel at RGIIT-Amethi only.

#### Page5 1 (IV) should be read as

" For the purpose of this EOI, Each Boys hostel namely Boys Hostel I/II/III/IV has  $300 \pm 15\%$  inmates, RGIIT, Amethi has  $250\pm15\%$  inmates. Girls Hostel-III has  $300 \pm 15\%$  inmates. There shall be one common mess for Girls Hostel 1,2&3 with serving at one place."

### Page5 1 (VI) should be read as

"One firm/Bidder can at best be allowed for any two hostel works at IIIT-A together with one at RGIIT, Amethi. No vendor shall be allowed more than two Boys/Girls Hostel at the same time, at IIIT-Allahabad."

# Page15 30 (XI) should be read as

"Tenderer can apply for providing mess & catering services for any one or more hostels. In that case separate bid has to be made through separate tender documents for each hostel. Any one tenderer/bidder will at best be allowed mess & catering services for two Hostels only."